RFQ No.23-T00040/AP — Pre-Qualification for Construction Services Under $500K

REQUEST FOR QUOTE THIS S ROT
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF ORT)ER
0 R\ COUNTY COMMISSIONERS -
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
352-754-4020, FAX 352-754-4199
15470 FLIGHT PATH DR.
BROOKSVILLE 34604 Quotation No.
Date: 1/12/24 Project Name: Burger King Lift station Rehab
Requesting Department: 07121
Name: Hernando County Utilities
Address: 15400 Wiscon Rd
Brooksville, Fl. 34601
Contact Person: Larry Cooper Telephone:352"754"4773 Fax; c00per@co-hernando.fl.us

or email
Extended to 2/21/24

Quote Due Date: 02/09/24
Illegible Quotes risk opportunity for award. Terms and Conditions of RFQ 23-T00040/AP and Construction

Agreement are applicable to the project resulting from this Quotation.

ITEM | QUAN. | DESCRIPTION PART NO. UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE PRICE
Burger King Lift station Rehab. Read Exibit A, Scope 1 $448,954.05 | $448,954.05
1 Lump su bf work, Attached.
2
3.
4.
QUOTE TOTAL $448,954.05
All Quotes shall be FOB Destination Working Hours:

Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “A” General Requirements and Technical Specifications
Attached to this Quote is Exhibit “B” Plans/Drawings
Create a continuation sheet if necessary
It is hereby certified and affirmed that the bidder will accept any awards made to him as a result of this quotation.
The award may be all or partial being in the best interest of Hernando County.
Quote validity is 60 days unless noted otherwise.
Contact Person Submitting Quote:_ PAUL TAYLOR

Firm Name:_DEEB CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT CO

Address:_9400 RIVER CROSSING BIVD City:_. NEW PORT RICHEY State: FL Zip:_34655
Telephone/Fax No:_727.919-1252 Email: Date

PRINT/TYPE NAME:__ PAUL TAYLOR (/7//_ —
TITLE: _ VICE PRESIDENT SIGNATURE:_ 7~




